Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA	·			
		Name	Execution Date		
Katia Studer			05/20/2011		
Sebastien Villeneuve			05/06/2011		
Akira Matsumoto			05/11/2011		
Hisatoshi Kura			05/09/2011		
Jan Sultemeyer			05/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BASF SE				
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38				
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	67056				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Num	ber		
Application Number	:	13127068			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(914)785	-7102 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces.	et d		
	91478520 andrea.de BASF Co 500 White P.O. Box	000 ececchis@basf.com orporation Patent Department e Plains Road			
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	91478520 andrea.de BASF Co 500 White P.O. Box Tarrytowr	000 ececchis@basf.com prporation Patent Department e Plains Road : 2005	SIUI.		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	91478520 andrea.de BASF Co 500 White P.O. Box Tarrytowr	000 ececchis@basf.com prporation Patent Department e Plains Road : 2005 n, NEW YORK 10591	SIUI.		

Total Attachments: 5		
source=23933_assign_doc#page1.tif		
source=23933_assign_doc#page2.tif		
source=23933_assign_doc#page3.tif		
source=23933_assign_doc#page4.tif		
source=23933_assign_doc#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Katia Studer, 92 A Grand Rue, 68170 Rixheim, France

Sébastien Villeneuve, 10, rue de Village Neuf, 68330 Hiningue, France

Akira Matsumoto, 2-20-24-401 Mukonoso-higashi, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, 661-0032, Japan

Hisatoshi Kura, 1-15-3, Hobai, Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo, 665-0013, Japan

Jan Sültemeyer, 54, Rue de la Liberte, 68128 Village Neuf, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign **BASF SE**, Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PHOTOINITIATOR MIXTURES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2009/063963 filed 23/10/2009

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

	20/05/2011
Katia Studer	Date
Sébastien Villeneuve	Date
Akira Matsumoto	Date
Hisatoshi Kura	Date
Jan Sültemeyer	Date

US 10/97

CSC

ASSIGNMENT

1 / We Katia Studer, 92 A Grand Rue, 68170 Rixheim, France

Sébastien Villeneuve, 10, rue de Village Neuf, 68330 Hiningue, France

Akira Matsumoto, 2-20-24-401 Mukonoso-higashi, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, 661-0032, Japan

Hisatoshi Kura, 1-15-3, Hobai, Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo, 665-0013, Japan

Jan Sültemeyer, 54, Rue de la Liberte, 68128 Village Neuf, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign **BASF SE**, Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PHOTOINITIATOR MIXTURES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2009/063963 filed 23/10/2009

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *BASF SE*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**.

Katia Studer	Date		
SSV illugues		06 m 11/04	<u>Lall</u> .
Sébastien Villeneuve	Date	ð	
NATES CONTRACTOR			
Akira Matsumoto	Date		***************************************
Hisatoshi Kura	Date	narran edi - difizi uzani - anti zata da anti -	
Jan Sültemeyer	Date		an a
			·

CSC

US 10/97

ASSIGNMENT

/ We Katia Studer, 92 A Grand Rue, 68170 Rixheim, France

Sébastien Villeneuve, 10, rue de Village Neuf, 68330 Hiningue, France

Akira Matsumoto, 2-20-24-401 Mukonoso-higashi, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, 661-0032, Japan

Hisatoshi Kura, 1-15-3, Hobai, Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo, 665-0013, Japan

Jan Sültemeyer, 54, Rue de la Liberte, 68128 Village Neuf, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign *BASF SE, Ludwigshafen, Germany*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PHOTOINITIATOR MIXTURES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2009/063963 filed 23/10/2009

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *BASF SE*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said BASF SE ..

Katia Studer	Date
Sébastien Villeneuve	Date
Akira Matsumoto	11 / 05 / 20 11 Date
Hisatoshi Kura	Date
Jan Sültemeyer	Date

CSC

US 10/97

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Katia Studer, 92 A Grand Rue, 68170 Rixheim, France

Sébastien Villeneuve, 10, rue de Village Neuf, 68330 Hiningue, France

Akira Matsumoto, 2-20-24-401 Mukonoso-higashi, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, 661-0032, Japan

Hisatoshi Kura, 1-15-3, Hobai, Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo, 665-0013, Japan

Jan Sültemeyer, 54, Rue de la Liberte, 68128 Village Neuf, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign **BASF SE**, Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PHOTOINITIATOR MIXTURES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2009/063963 filed 23/10/2009

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**..

Katia Studer	Date	
Sébastien Villeneuve	Date	
Akira Matsumoto	Date	
Aroaturh Quer	9.5.201/ Date	
Jan Sültemeyer	Date	
csc	US 10/97	

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Katia Studer, 92 A Grand Rue, 68170 Rixheim, France

Sébastien Villeneuve, 10, rue de Village Neuf, 68330 Hiningue, France

Akira Matsumoto, 2-20-24-401 Mukonoso-higashi, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, 661-0032, Japan

Hisatoshi Kura, 1-15-3, Hobai, Takarazuka-shi, Hyogo, 665-0013, Japan

Jan Sültemeyer, 54, Rue de la Liberte, 68128 Village Neuf, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign **BASF SE**, Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PHOTOINITIATOR MIXTURES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2009/063963 filed 23/10/2009

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **BASF SE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **BASF SE**..

Date
Date
Date
Date S.S. ZOM
Date
US 10/97

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 05/24/2011